
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5814 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5815 OF 2024

Rajani Ramlal Wagh ...Petitioner

Versus

Aryan Education Society and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. C.K. Bhangoji a/w. *Rajendra B. Khaire & Sagar Mane, for
Petitioner.*

Smt. M.S. Srivastav, *AGP for State in WP/5814/2024.*

Smt. S.D. Chipade, *AGP for State in WP/5815/2024.*

Ms. Ranjana Todankar, *for Respondent No.3*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2025

ORDER :

1. Tag the three Petitions, bearing Writ Petition No.6085 of 2025, Writ Petition No.6081 of 2025 and Writ Petition No.6083 of 2025 along with the captioned Petitions and list under the caption “***Final Hearing***” on ***December 10, 2025.***

2. The parties have consensus on Writ Petition No.5814 of 2024 being treated as a lead matter. The issues involved across these Petitions are grievances relating to the *inter se* seniority among employees.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]